FEMA Notice

Communities Eligible for Suspension
Effective on February 8, 2024

The National Flood Insurance Program enables property owners to purchase flood insurance. In

return, communities agree to adopt and implement local floodplain management regulations that

contribute to protecting lives and reducing the risk of new construction and substantial

improvements from future flooding.

Communities Eligible for Suspension

The Community Status Book lists each participating community’s effective Flood Insurance

Rate Map or suspension information. FEMA publishes eligible community status
suspension notices about every two weeks. The states listed have communities with new or

revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps which must be adopted by the listed effective date.

Effective
Date of
Suspension

2024-02-08
2024-02-08
2024-02-08
2024-02-08
2024-02-08
2024-02-08
2024-02-08
2024-02-08
2024-02-08
2024-02-08
2024-02-08

FEMA
Region

State

New Hampshire
New Hampshire
New Hampshire
New Hampshire
New Hampshire
New Hampshire
New Hampshire
New Hampshire
New Hampshire
New Hampshire

New Hampshire

FEMA

County or Counties

Grafton
Grafton
Grafton
Grafton
Grafton
Grafton
Grafton
Grafton
Grafton
Grafton
Grafton

Jurisdiction
Type
Town
Town
Town
Town
Town
Town
Town
Town
Town
Town

Town

Community

Ashland
Bridgewater
Bristol
Campton
Dorchester
Easton
Enfield
Franconia
Groton
Haverhill

Hebron

Community
Identification
Number

330042
330046
330047
330048
330050
330051
330052
330053
330055
330057
330058

Jan. 26,2024 1


https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification

National Flood Insurance Program Communities Eligible for Suspension as of January 26, 2024

Effective FEMA  State County or Counties Jurisdiction Community Community
Date of Region Type Identification
Suspension Number
2024-02-08 1 New Hampshire = Grafton Town Holderness 330059
2024-02-08 1 New Hampshire = Grafton Town Lyme 330067
2024-02-08 1 New Hampshire = Grafton Town Orford 330070
2024-02-08 1 New Hampshire = Grafton Town Piermont 330071
2024-02-08 1 New Hampshire = Grafton Town Thornton 330075
2024-02-08 1 New Hampshire = Grafton Town Warren 330168
2024-02-08 1 New Hampshire = Grafton Town Waterville 330077
Valley
2024-02-08 1 New Hampshire = Grafton Town Wentworth 330078
2024-02-08 1 New Hampshire = Grafton Town Woodstock 330079
2024-02-08 10 Oregon Harney City Burns 410084
2024-02-08 10 Oregon Harney County Unincorporated 410083
Areas
2024-02-08 10 Oregon Harney City Hines 410085

Learn more at fema.gov/nfip/community-status-book/public-notification/communities-list Jan. 26,2024 2



