## **Communities Eligible for Suspension** Effective on February 8, 2024

The National Flood Insurance Program enables property owners to purchase flood insurance. In return, communities agree to adopt and implement local floodplain management regulations that contribute to protecting lives and reducing the risk of new construction and substantial improvements from future flooding.

## **Communities Eligible for Suspension**

The **Community Status Book** lists each participating community's effective Flood Insurance Rate Map or suspension information. FEMA publishes eligible community status suspension notices about every two weeks. The states listed have communities with new or revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps which must be adopted by the listed effective date.

Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Ashland	330042
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Bridgewater	330046
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Bristol	330047
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Campton	330048
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Dorchester	330050
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Easton	330051
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Enfield	330052
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Franconia	330053
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Groton	330055
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Haverhill	330057
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Hebron	330058



Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Holderness	330059
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Lyme	330067
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Orford	330070
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Piermont	330071
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Thornton	330075
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Warren	330168
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Waterville Valley	330077
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Wentworth	330078
2024-02-08	1	New Hampshire	Grafton	Town	Woodstock	330079
2024-02-08	10	Oregon	Harney	City	Burns	410084
2024-02-08	10	Oregon	Harney	County	Unincorporated Areas	410083
2024-02-08	10	Oregon	Harney	City	Hines	410085